TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM535989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Deed of Assignment Effective on Apr. 8, 2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
POWERVISION, INC.		08/09/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCON INC.
Street Address:	RUE LOUIS-D'AFFRY 6
City:	FRIBOURG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1701
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88067189	
Registration Number:	5045817	POWERJECT
Registration Number:	3665986	FLUIDVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAQ-J5886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-01#page1.tif source=CONFIRMATORY-ASSIGNMENT-01#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0554

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment UNITED STATES

This DEED is made between:

PowerVision, Inc., a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, USA, of 298 Harbor Boulevard, Belmont, CA 94002, United States of America ("the Assignor"):

and

Alcon Inc., a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Switzerland, of Rue Louisd'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg, Switzerland ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- The Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks in the United States as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" and
- Pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated April 8, 2019, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks to Assignee;
- The Assignment of the trademarks became effective on the 8th day of April 2019.

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of one dollar (USD 1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on April 8th, 2019, all right, title and interests in the United States in the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 9th day of August 2019 by

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 9th day of August 2019 by

Faustine Waternaux, Proxy-Holder of

PowerVision, Inc.

Annex A

IP Right Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Class
FLUIDVISION	77567213	3665986	10
POWERJECT	85816955	5045817	10
POWERVISION Logo	88067189		10

RECORDED: 08/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0556